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MONTH PERMITS VALUE BUILDING SFR
ISSUED FEES 

JANUARY 441 22,813,724.00 130,758.88 11.00 
FEBRUARY 306 14,962,028.00 101,598.48 14.00 
MARCH 354 12,756,445.00 83,988.58 5.00 

1/4 TOTAL 1101 316,345.94 30.00 

APRIL 514 24,781,165.00 106,396.31 16.00 
MAY 858 53,925,372.00 201,602.26 32.00 
JUNE 443 21,902,829.00 154,795.79 18.00 

1/4 TOTAL 1815 462,794.36 66.00 

  DUPLEX TRI/TNH 

0.00 28.00 
0.00 12.00 
0.00 16.00 

0.00 56.00 

0.00 11.00 
0.00 21.00 
0.00 18.00 

0.00 50.00 

MH VALUE COMM. 
SFR/DUP/TRI/MH 

0.00 13,636,849.00 0.00 
0.00 10,263,633.00 0.00 
0.00 6,372,044.00 3.00 

0.00 30,272,526.00 3.00 

0.00 10,130,547.00 0.00 
1.00 21,304,411.00 0.00 
3.00 13,828,719.00 2.00 

4.00 45,263,677.00 2.00 

VALUE 
COMM. 

0.00 
0.00 

1,839,000.00 

1,839,000.00 

0.00 
0.00 

938,000.00 

938,000.00 

BLDG. C.O.'S 
INSP. 

1,739.00 37 
1,344.00 25 
1,393.00 34 

4,476.00 96 

1,482.00 27 
1,623.00 16 
1,592.00 30 

4,697.00 73 

t t 

 

  

 

 

Building Department Report
(Calendar Year 2024) 

2023 
MONTH PERMITS VALUE BUILDING SFR   DUPLEX TRI/TNH 

ISSUED FEES 

JANUARY 474 7,579,737.00 62,715.11 7.00 0.00 0.00 
FEBRUARY 463 9,624,576.00 80,136.78 15.00 0.00 0.00 
MARCH 485 8,276,536.00 70,638.44 10.00 1.00 0.00 

1/4 TOTAL 1422 213,490.33 32.00 1.00 0.00 

APRIL 423 8,516,447.00 75,233.47 13.00 1.00 0.00 
MAY 533 15,870,029.00 127,422.24 25.00 2.00 0.00 
JUNE 483 16,350,260.00 134,287.69 26.00 0.00 0.00 

1/4 TOTAL 1439 336,943.40 64.00 3.00 0.00 

MH VALUE COMM. 
SFR/DUP/TRI/MH 

8.00 3,040,778.00 0.00 
6.00 5,260,490.00 0.00 
2.00 3,858,191.00 0.00 

16.00 12,159,459.00 0.00 

5.00 4,682,502.00 1.00 
0.00 10,687,844.00 1.00 
0.00 10,695,565.00 4.00 

5.00 26,065,911.00 6.00 

VALUE BLDG. C.O.'S 
COMM. INSP. 

0.00 1,675.00 32 
0.00 1,108.00 19 
0.00 1,632.00 27 

0.00 4,415.00 78 

200,000.00 2,078.00 26 
150,000.00 1,833.00 36 

1,555,510.00 1,582.00 28 

1,905,510.00 5,493.00 90 

Year Over Year Difference 
Permits 
Issued 

Building 
Fees 

SFR Duplex TRI/TNH MH Value 
SFR/DUP/TRI/MH 

COMM Value 
COMM 

BLDG 
INSP 

CO's 

2023 
January -

June 
2861 $550,434 96 4 0 21 $38,225,370 6 $1,905,510 10008 168 

2024 
January -

June 
2916 $779,140 96 0 104 4 $75,536,203 5 $2,777,000 9173 169 

Difference 55 $228,706 0 4 104 17 $37,310,833 1 $871,490 835 1 
Difference 

% 1.92% 41.55% 97.61% 45.74% 


Chart1



BUILDING PERMITS ISSUED 2009

JANUARY	FEBRUARY	MARCH	1/4 TOTAL	APRIL	MAY	JUNE	1/4 TOTAL	JULY	AUGUST	SEPTEMBER	1/4 TOTAL	OCTOBER	NOVEMBER	DECEMBER	1/4 TOTAL	TOTAL	441	306	354	1101	514	858	443	1815	0	0	2916	
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		MONTH		PERMITS		VALUE		BUILDING		SFR		  DUPLEX		TRI/TNH		MH		VALUE		COMM.		VALUE		BLDG.		C.O.'S

				ISSUED				FEES										SFR/DUP/TRI/MH				COMM.		INSP.



		JANUARY		441		22,813,724.00		130,758.88		11.00		0.00		28.00		0.00		13,636,849.00		0.00		0.00		1,739.00		37

		FEBRUARY		306		14,962,028.00		101,598.48		14.00		0.00		12.00		0.00		10,263,633.00		0.00		0.00		1,344.00		25

		MARCH		354		12,756,445.00		83,988.58		5.00		0.00		16.00		0.00		6,372,044.00		3.00		1,839,000.00		1,393.00		34



		1/4 TOTAL		1101				316,345.94		30.00		0.00		56.00		0.00		30,272,526.00		3.00		1,839,000.00		4,476.00		96



		APRIL		514		24,781,165.00		106,396.31		16.00		0.00		11.00		0.00		10,130,547.00		0.00		0.00		1,482.00		27

		MAY		858		53,925,372.00		201,602.26		32.00		0.00		21.00		1.00		21,304,411.00		0.00		0.00		1,623.00		16

		JUNE		443		21,902,829.00		154,795.79		18.00		0.00		18.00		3.00		13,828,719.00		2.00		938,000.00		1,592.00		30



		1/4 TOTAL		1815				462,794.36		66.00		0.00		50.00		4.00		45,263,677.00		2.00		938,000.00		4,697.00		73



		JULY

		AUGUST

		SEPTEMBER



		1/4 TOTAL		0				0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0



		OCTOBER

		NOVEMBER

		DECEMBER



		1/4 TOTAL		0				0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0



		TOTAL		2916				779,140.30		96.00		0.00		106.00		4.00		75,536,203.00		5.00		2,777,000.00		9,173.00		169

		23

		MONTH		PERMITS		VALUE		BUILDING		SFR		  DUPLEX		TRI/TNH		MH		VALUE		COMM.		VALUE		BLDG.		C.O.'S

				ISSUED				FEES										SFR/DUP/TRI/MH				COMM.		INSP.



		JANUARY		474		7,579,737.00		62,715.11		7.00		0.00		0.00		8.00		3,040,778.00		0.00		0.00		1,675.00		32

		FEBRUARY		463		9,624,576.00		80,136.78		15.00		0.00		0.00		6.00		5,260,490.00		0.00		0.00		1,108.00		19

		MARCH		485		8,276,536.00		70,638.44		10.00		1.00		0.00		2.00		3,858,191.00		0.00		0.00		1,632.00		27



		1/4 TOTAL		1422				213,490.33		32.00		1.00		0.00		16.00		12,159,459.00		0.00		0.00		4,415.00		78



		APRIL		423		8,516,447.00		75,233.47		13.00		1.00		0.00		5.00		4,682,502.00		1.00		200,000.00		2,078.00		26

		MAY		533		15,870,029.00		127,422.24		25.00		2.00		0.00		0.00		10,687,844.00		1.00		150,000.00		1,833.00		36

		JUNE		483		16,350,260.00		134,287.69		26.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		10,695,565.00		4.00		1,555,510.00		1,582.00		28



		1/4 TOTAL		1439				336,943.40		64.00		3.00		0.00		5.00		26,065,911.00		6.00		1,905,510.00		5,493.00		90



CITY OF EDGEWATER	YEAR END 2021	BUILDING DEPARTMENT
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				Permits Issued		Building Fees		SFR		Duplex		TRI/TNH		MH		Value SFR/DUP/TRI/MH		COMM		Value COMM		BLDG INSP		CO's

		2023 January - June		2861		$550,434		96		4		0		21		$38,225,370		6		$1,905,510		10008		168

		2024 January - June		2916		$779,140		96		0		104		4		$75,536,203		5		$2,777,000		9173		169

		Difference		55		$228,706		0		4		104		17		$37,310,833		1		$871,490		835		1

		Difference %		1.92%		41.55%										97.61%				45.74%
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Edgewater Residential Projects as of June 30th, 2024 

MAP Project Name "f:enns alF.xpira.tion al.RPUDAgreementUnits Comments Contact
# 

Tri3 Civil EngineeringCommence construction. within 24 months of 
PUD Expired_Project On Hold 1 Lakeview Estates 109 DU effective date ,of agreement (1/6/2020) 407-48&-9456 
PH 1., 2, 3A & 3B Final Plat approved &Commenc-e construction within 5 years of the E.V. ~ recorded; PH 3A & 3B under c-0nstruction_,2 Oak Leaf Preserve 375S.F effective date ,of the agreement (06/04/2018) 386· '760·4188 PH 4 C.C. Issued on 4/5/202.4 

Deering PMk PUD Agreement amended June 3, 2013. Preliminary Plat Submit tal for Phase l StOl'ch Law Firm3 1,362 SF PUD Agreement amended January 6, 2020 386·238·8383 
MPUD Agreement. adopted by City Counc.il on 

Center Under Review 
Glenn StorchDeering Par k ort.h Pre-Applic:a:tion held4 6,600 DU 386·238·8383 

Commenc-e construction within 24 months of 
October 11, 2021 

Stefan HoyerPreliminary Plat Submittals under review.5 Oakwood Cove ll0 DU effective date ,of Airreement (7/.5/18) '786·271 ·'903 
'774 SF PH l (93 units); Final Plat awro, ed &Commenc-e construction. within 24 months of Glenn Storch•6 Edgewater Preserve effective date of agreement (3/4/2019) reml:lded; PH 2 Final Plat under review 386·238·8383 

Washington Park 
andMF 

Appro,ved June 3•d_ Waiting on Preliminary StOl'ch Law Firm119S.F PUD agreement uDt.der review'l 386·238·8383 
Majestic Oa:ks 
South 84 TH Plat 

Final PI.at approved and recol:lded; HomeCommenc-e construction. within 24 months of Mark Goldschmidt 8 '76SF effective date of agreement (5/6/2019) 437 ··922· 5793 
PUD Am.endment approv-ed 06/01/202-0 

Phase 4 construct ion has commenced. 

Elegant Manor Final PI.at approved & recoroed C.C. Issued. Vincent illison9 54SF Commenc-e construction. within 18 months ofEstates Under Const.ruct ion 917··913·1174 Agreement 
Commenc-e construction within 24 months of Final PI.at Approved, Under Construction StOl'ch Law FirmAir Park Village10 111 TH effective date of agreement (9/14/2020) 386·238·8383 

52SF Commenc-e construction. within 24 months of D.O .. is.sued 5/10/202-2 StOl'ch Law Firm11 Riverfront Estates effective date ,of agreement (.5/4/2020) 88 TH Under construct ion; Final. Plat appl'oved 386-238·8383 
Dan McFallAppro,ved. ot Ac,tion. 12 Tamarack III 163MB NIA 386·956·405'7 

Smyrna Creek Commenc-e construction within 24 months of Adam DionnaUnder Construction. Waiting on Final Plat.13 166DU effective date ,of agreement (217/202-2) 407··937··9499 
Mark Karet 

Preserve 

14 PUD Agreement Under Review Approved.Alcantara 18D 386·•677• 2482 
Commenc-e construction within 24 months ,of Parker Il.f..vncbenber.gD.O .. is.sued 2/5/2-024 (expires 3/5/2029)15 Ri.verside Villas 22TH effective date of aP'l'PEment 386·'677·•689:ll 

178S.F PUD Amen-dm.ent Appro,ved, waiting onCommenc-e construction. within 24 months of S tOl'ch Law Firm16 Crestwood effective date ,of agreement (11/6/2024) Preliminary Plat 110TH 386-238-8383 
Grand.R-es-erve Cobb Cole PUD Agreement Under Review Appro,ved by Council. W aibng on Site Plan17 468DU 386· '736· '7700 

Washington Park 

Columbus 

StOl'ch Law Firm
Waiting on Resubmit.tal18 49SF NIANorth 386·238·8383 

Edgewater Rivel' Nil!:a K.. Hosseini; Cobb Co1eMUPlJD Recorded 12/12/23. Commence19 188 DU Site Plan Und.er Review Oak ~ construction within 5 years. 386· '736· '7700MUPUD 

https://Counc.il
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Edgewa er Non-Residential Pro·ects as of June 30th, 2024 

~fAP# Pmjed:Name Pmjed: Information l.oc:ation CommentslSta:tus Gonta.d: 
Boston D_O_issued 6/ 9/2018 Parker M,.vnchenber.g325,8'97 SF Office Buildings1 Whaler 100 Whaler Wa..v 

o, r ecent activity 386-•677-•6891Exn ansion 
Edgewater No,r ecent activity Parker Mynchenber.g5195 SF Rest amantiiM:arina/Bait Store 2001 S_ Riverside Dr_2 No,B.P_ 386-•677-•6891 
Havens 

Rezoning/Site PlanMarina 
D_O issu ed 8/25123 Mark Bay 

16,000 SF Manufacturing Facility 441 Rowan Way3 No,B.P_ 407-864-3229 
StOl'age 
Met als 

Daniel E.i.m.Wlll.5, 333 W_Marion Ave_Addition to Existing Storage - 32,810 SF C_O_ Issued 03/05/2024Complex .807-•671-3998 
Ward. Under oons.truction Tim. Ward417W_ParkA,e_6 2400 SF Warehouse/3600 SF Warehcmse RP .#23-1467 & #23-146'8 330-703-256'7 

D_O_issued 5/12/2021 
Warehouse 

Xpl,ore Boat & 3850 S_ Ridgewood Alan KleinRVJBoat StOl'age and Retail nder oons,truc:tionH Ave_RV Storage 405-•664-,8160RP .#22-191 
Boyce 

Under oons.truc:tion Pete Zahn135 W_ Marion Ave_Co:mplex 14,900 SF Industrial Building12 
RP. 22-274'7 386-252-•0020

Phase 2 
NW Lineman D_O_issued ] /21/2022 Mark ~ 14 1 ew 180 Spac-e Par king Lot 510 Pullman Rd.Co]lege No- B.P_ 386-258- '7999 
Edgewater MUPUD; Residential & Commercial 161 Jones Fish Camp iika K Hosseini; Coblb16 Under Construction proposedRiver Oak Rd.. Cole 386°736°770() 
Dollar 4223 S _Ridgewood JADE Consultmg, LLC10,640 SF Retail' Building C_O_ Issued 7/1/20.2418 Ave_ 251-'928-3443 
West Park: 
General 

Harry Newkirk131 W_Park A¥e_ C_O_ Issued 3/1512024RVJBoat StOl'age Facility19 St01·age 386-872-7794 
LM:R Joseph HopkinsUnder oons.trucitionWarehouise,,Offi.oe_. Contractor Storage Ya.I'd 3l3 Base Leg Dr_2l RP .#22-3656 386-239- '7166 
Boston 
\Vhaler 

Construction 

D_O_issued ] 1/16/2022 ~~ 864 SF Temporary Welcome Center 104 Legendary Wa__v22 813-815-4.301 
Center 

Cl!.osed - No C.O_issuied\Vekome 

D_O_Issued 9/612023, Robert Dewitt~ 228'0 SF .Storage F acility 250'7 '6uava Dr_23 386-,871 -2456 
Grand. 
StOl'age Under oons.truction 

MUPUD: 468-ulllrt apartmellit complex w/ B-3 3338 W_Indian River Cobb Cole24 Reserve ot Sulbmitted commercial Bl~d. 386-73&'7700
Columbus 
Itw!.eJl Richard DixonConta iner Storage Bu siness 1945 W_Park Ave . Construction CompletedConfainer2-5 

386-428-5834StOl'age 

https://7/1/20.24


Edgewater Non-Residential Pro·ects as of June 30h, 2024 

~fAP' #: PmjectName Pmject Infmmation. I.oc:ation Comments/Status Contact 
Mark Mormsette~ C_O_ Issued 318/20243,0'24 SF Storage Facility expansion 20310 Hibiscus Dr_27 Storage 386-295-.8484 

Enc.lose existing open seating area (535 SF1 1020 S. Ridgewood Zahn EngineeringFrosty King Construction Completed28 Av,e_and improve parking/landscaping 386-252-0020 
2900 S_ Ridgewood D_0 . Issued S/712.024 Da\rid. DworkinPopeyes. 2112 SF Fast -Food Restaurant29 Ave_ No RP_ 585-244-3575 X 31)1 

5,099 SF FMt-Food Restauraot with two 1308 S. Ridgewood Curt ~ 30 Taco Bell C.O. I.ssued Ave_ '904~64 7-5383 
FP&L 

r etail suaces 
Joshua Killian4240 S. Ridgewood Ave Approved. at 6/1112024 TRC 31 Electrical Distribution Substation 772·464-353 7 

Adept 
Substation 

Bryan PottsPrecils.io,n 11,700 square foot l.iight industria l warehouse 2710 Hibiscus Dr_32 nder Conmuction 
407-·928-'9878Mac.bine Shop 

Approved. at l./2112024 TRC Tom Williams~ 4,000 square foot commercial building 221.8 Guava Dr_34 B.P _Issued 2.4-llS 38&405-5871 
Commercial 
CaDit.al 

Tom \Villiams1,580 square foot office buildings_ Appwved. at 1/2.61202-4 TRC35 Office Pelican 3 Pelican Drive 
386-405-5871 

Dr. 
Mc.Cartney's 201 & 205 W_ P ark Appwved. at 12/21/2024 TRC R.ashid ~ 6,000 square foot Office/Warehouse36 Ave_\lilarehous.e No RP_ 407-379-1465 

Approved. at 3/12/2024 TRC Charles Adams601 N_ Ridgewood. Ave_Food Truck Court, k e Machine, Restroom37 ~ B.P Issued 24-722 386-426-5583 
Factory Dir,eot Mi,chelle ~ 1.57 RV Park on 68 acr,es 4100 S Ridgewood A, e_ Wa iting fur Re.submit tal38 RV Park 38~6'.77-2482 
Hang 10 Car Site Plan Ap,proved. D.O Is.sued An.gel Pinero618 N_ Ridgewood Ave_39 Self Service Car Wash No RP_Wash 561 ·'921 -8570 
Park Ave 

Brad!~ Approved. at 11128/23 TRC 40 Booster Booster Stati.on 2605 W. Park Ave. 
38& 761·•6810 Stat.ion 

Ric ers Edg,e 
Richard IDixonCommunity Rivers Edge Commwrit.y Cen~....r41 2821 Silver Canoe Dr. Under Conmuction 
38&428-5834 

Center 
283i0 Hibiscus Joe Pellarin 4,.800 square foot Warehouse 28310 Hibiscus Dr_ Appwved. at 3/12/202-4 TRC 42 Warehous.e 407-720-7373 
Space Coast D.O_ Issued, wailting on Site Scott Claiborne291,830 square foot Industrilal Build!ing:s43 ~ IndustrialIndustrial Plan 704-787-<0448 
~Gar Rog-er ~ Drirve-thru car wash 1829 S. Ridgewood Ave 44 Site Plan Review Process\Vash 38~6'.72·'9515 

https://CaDit.al
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Edgewater Non-Residential Projects as of June 30th, 2024 

~IAP'# Pmjed: Name Project Information. Location Comments/Status Contact 

45 
Edgewater 
Public Works 
Facility 

New Edgewater Public Works Faciliity 300 Dale St. Sire Plan Review Process 
Randy Co.slow 
386-424-2400 

46 
Deering Park 
\Ve come 
Cenrer 

Wekome Center for Deering Park \Vest of 1-95, South o.f 
Possum Camp Rd. Site Plan Review Process, Sea1:1. Stefan 

440·•665·'9664 

47 
Deering Park- Road construction through Deering Parklily 

Centcer
Hammock 

West of 1-95-, South o.f 
Possum Camp Rd. Sire Plan Review Process Sean. tefan 

440·•665·'9664 

48 
Deering Park Improvements to 442 north of Deering park- 442 

Cenrer
lmpro,vements 

\Vest of I-%, South o.f 
Possum Camp Rd. Sire Plan Revi .ew Process, Sean.Stefan 

440·•665·'9664 

49 Ha.wksPark 
Pickleball Pickleball Courts at Hawk's Park West of U.S.1 within 

Hawk's Park 
Approved at 512812024 TRC 
INo B.P. 

Samantha Bergeron 
386-424-2400 

50 
Mariacher -
305 Base Leg 
Dr. 

3 Warehouses 305 Base Leg Dr. B.P .Issued - 24-1759 Kyle Mariacher 
386·•690-3145 

D.O. - Deve opm,ent Order C.C. - Certificate of Completion B.P. - Building Permit C.O. - Cerbficate of Occupancy 
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*Non-Residential Projects 
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Certificates of Occupancy April &May 
ADDRESS PARCEL# DATE PER.MIT# TYPE SUBDIVISION 

56 JONES RISH CAMP RD. 8538-1 9 •-00-01 .2.0 4 J 2 / 2024 23-3355 SFR R!VERFRONT ESTATE 

5323 DELPHI WAY 7344-1 4~00-2430 4 / 4 / 2024 23-2059· SFR OAKLEAF PRESERVE 
52.2.2 HOPHORN DR. 8414~05~00-0690 4/8/ 2024 23-2487 SFR EDGEWATER PRESERVE 

5218 HOPHORN DR. 8414~05~00-0680 4 / 8 / 2024 23-2486 SFR EDGEWATER PRESERVE 
519•8 HOPHORN DR. 8414~05~00-0630 4/8/ 2024 23-2890 SFR EDGEWATER PRESERVE 
.2.260 ELEGANT MANOR Gil R. 8439'-'01-00-0520 4 / 11 / 20.24 23-3367 SFR E L EGAN T M ANOR 

906 DEEP LAKE C !I R . 7344-1 5~00-2000 4 / 11 / 2024 23-3495 SFR OAKLEAF PRESERVE 
.2288 ELEGANT MANOR Gil R. 8439'-'01-00-04 0 4 / 12/ 2024 23-3430 SFR E L EGAN T M ANOR 

547 DELPHI WAY 7344-1 4~00-2690 4/16/ 2024 23-2527 SFR OAKLEAF PRESERVE 
3924 W ILLOWBROOK DR. 8414~05~00-0400 4 / 16/ 2024 23-3449• SFR EDGEWATER PRESERVE 

54 JON ES F IISH CAMP RD. 8538-1 9 '-'00-011 0 4 / 1712024 23-3447 SFR RIVERFRON T ESTATE 

910 DEEP LAKE C!IR . 7344-1 5~00-201 0 4 / 1712024 23-3496 SFR OAKLEAF PRESERVE 
907 DEEP LAKE C!IR. 7344-1 5~00-1 940 4 / 1 7 / 2024 23-3177 SFR OAKLEAF PRESERVE 

915 DEEP LAKE C II R . 7344-1 5~00-1900 4 / 1712024 23-3171 SFR OAKLEAF PRESERVE 
530 DELPHI WAY 7344-1 4~00-2440 4 / 1 7 / 2024 23-2007 SFR OAKLEAF PRESERVE 

525 DELPHII WAY 7344-1 4~00-2580 4 / 18/ 2024 23-1 874 SFR OAKLEAF PRESERVE 
1 9 ·27 DEEP LAKE C !I R . 7344-1 5~00-1 840 4 / 19/ 2024 23-316.2. SFR OAKLEAF PRESERVE 

925 DEEP LAKE C !IR. 7344-1 5~00-1850 4 / 19/.2024 23-3164 SFR OAKLEAF PRESERVE 

1 66 JONES RISH CAMP RD. 8538-1 9'-'00-01 70 4 / 19/.2024 23-3736 SFR R! VER FRONT ESTATE 
529 DELPHII WAY 7344-1 4~00-2600 4 / 22/ 2024 23-1 876 SFR OAKLEAF PRESERVE 

920 DEEP LAKE C!IR. 7344- 5~00-2030 4 / 26/ 2024 23-349•8 SFR OAKLEAF PRESERVE 
9 •22 DEEP LAKE C !I R . 7344-1 5~00-2040 4 / 26/ 2024 23-349·9 · SFR OAKLEAF PRESERVE 
9'.24 DEEP LAKE C!IR. 7344-1 5~00-2050 4/26/ 2024 23-3500 SFR OAKLEAF PRESERVE 

68 JONES RISH CAMP RD. 8538-1 9'-'00-01 80 4 / 26/ 2024 23-3740 SFR R!VERFRONT ESTATE 
402 27TH ST. 8402-01-06-2080 4 / 26/ 2024 23-251 6 SFR FLOR!IDA SHORES 

914 DEEP LAKE C !I R . 7344-1 5~00-2020 4 / 30/ .2.0.24 23-3497 SFR OAKLEAF PRESERVE 
72 JONES RISH CAMP RD. 8535-1 9 ·-00-0.2.00 4 / 30/.2024 23-3741 SFR R!VERFRON T ESTATE 

3006 S !ILVER PALM DR. 8402-01-1 3-4640 5 / 3 / .2.024 23-3·083 SFR FLOR!IDA SHORES 

.2.270 ELEGANT MANOR Gil R. 8439'-'01-00-0500 5 / 3 / 2024 23-343 SFR ELEGANT M ANOR 
1 08 CARLSON CV. 8402-31-00-0024 5 / 10/ 2024 2 1 -3296 SFR 

70 JONES RISH CAMP RD. 8535-1 9 •~00-01 90 5 / 14/ 2024 23-3•6 1 2 SFR RIVER FRONT ESTATE 
62 JONES RISH CAMP RD. 8538-1 9'-'00-01 50 5 / 17/ 2024 23-3733 SFR R! VER FRONT ESTATE 

74 JONES F IISH CAMP RD. 8538-1 9 '-'00-0.2. 1 0 5 / 17/.2024 23-3894 SFR RIVERFRON T ESTATE 
527 DELPHII WAY 7344-1 4~00-2590 5 / 21 / 2024 23-1 875 SFR OAKLEAF PRESERVE 
58 JONES F IISH CAMP RD. 8538-1 9 ·-00-01 30 5 / 23/ 2024 23-3357 SFR RIVERFRONT ESTATE 

64 JONES RISH CAMP RD. 8535-1 9 '-'00-01 60 5 / 23/ 2024 23-3735 SFR RIVERFRON T ESTATE 
27 PALM BREEZE DR. 8402-00-00-0.280 5 / 2412024 .2.2-3304 SFR 

93 DEEP LAKE C II R . 7344-1 5~00-1 820 5 / 28/.2024 23-3158 SFR OAKLEAF PRESERVE 
2730 S !ILVER CANOE DR. 8438-1 2-00-0370 5 / 28/ .2.024 23-3·632 TWNH RIVERS EDGE 
2732 S 11LVER CANOE DR. 8438-12-00-0360 5 / 28/ 2024 23-3•610 TWNH R!VERS EDGE 

1 518 N EEDLE PALM DR. 8402-01-02-1840 5 / 28/ 2024 23-1 9 ·93 SFR FLOR!IDA SHORES 
2734 SILVER CANOE DR. 8438-1 2-00-0350 5 / 30/ 2024 23-3·608 TWNH RIVERS EDGE 

2120 HAMM ERH EAD DR. 8438-01-00-01 71 5 / 31 / 2024 20-1 85 COM M 



Certificates of Occupancy June 
ADDRESS PARCEL# DATE PERMIT TYPE SUBDIVISION 
5314 DIAMONDLEAF DR_ 8414-05-00-0800 6/4/2024 23-3609 SFR EDGEWATER PRESERVE 
1937 OE:EP LAKE CIR_ 7344-15-00-1790 6/6/2024 23-3543 SFR OAKLEAF PRESERVE 
1932 OE:EP LAKE CIR_ 7344-15-00-2090 6/10/ 2024 23-3541 SFR OAKLEAF PRESERVE 
1945 OE:EP LAKE ClR _ 7344-15-00-1750 6/10/ 2024 23-3547 SFR OAKLEAF PRESERVE 
111 N _ RIVERSIDE: DR. 7452-01~00-005A 6/10/ 2024 21-980 SFR 
1933 OIE:EP LAKE CIR_ 7344-15-00-1810 6/12/2024 23-3540 SFR OAKLEAF PRESERVE 
2721 SILVER CANOE DR.. 8438-12-00-011 0 6/12/2024 23-3716 "TWNH RIVERS EDGE 
2723 SILVER CANOE DR.. 8438-12-00-0100 6/12/2024 23-3718 "TWNH RIVERS EDGE 
1923 OE:EP LAKE CIR.. 7344-15-00-1860 6/12/2024 23-3165 SFR OAKLEAF PRESERVE 
1935 OE:EP LAKE CIR_ 7344-15-00-1800 6/12/2024 23-3542 SFR OAKLEAF PRESERVE 
1929 OIE:EP LAKE CIR_ 7344-15-00-1830 6/13/2024 23-3160 SFR OAKLEAF PRESERVE 
160 JONES FISH CAMP RD_ 8538-19-00-0140 6/13/ 2024 23-3460 SFR RIVER FRONT ESTATE 
2725 SILVER CANOE DR.. 8438-12-00-0090 6/13/2024 23-3720 "TWNH RIVERS EDGE 
1941 OIE:EP LAKE CIR.. 7344-15-00-1770 6/13/2024 23-3544 SFR OAKLEAF PRESERVE 
1943 OIE:EP LAKE CIR_ 7344-15-00-1760 6/13/2024 23-3546 SFR OAKLEAF PRESERVE 
2719 SILVER CANOE DR.. 8438-12~00-0120 6/13/2024 23-3715 "TWNH RIVERS EDGE 
1930 OE:EP LAKE CIR.. 7344-15-00-.2080 6/13/2024 23-3539 SFR OAKLEAF PRESERVE 
2284 ELEGANT MANOR OR. 8439-01~00-0430 6/14/2024 23-38'62 SFR ELEGANT MANOR 
2724 SILVER CANOE DR.. 8438-12-00-0400 6/14/2024 23-3719 "TWNH RIVERS EDGE 
2722 SILVER CANOE DR.. 8438-12~00-041 0 6/14/2024 23-3717 "TWNH RIVERS EDGE 
2815 NEEDLE PALM DR.. 8402-01-10-0180 6/19/ 2024 23-1410 SFR FLORIDA SHORES 
19.26 DEEP LAKE CIR_ 7344-15-00-.2060 6/20/ 2024 23-3502 SFR OAK LEAF PRESERVE 
2728 SILVER CANOE DR.. 8438-12-00-0380 6/21 /2024 23-3634 "TWNH RIVERS EDGE 
2718 SILVER CANOE DR.. 8438-12~00-0420 6/21 /2024 23-3714 "TWNH RIVERS EDGE 
27.26 SILVER CANOE DR.. 8438-12-00-0390 6/21 /2024 23-3705 "TWNH RIVERS EDGE 
31 09 WILLOW OAK DR. 8402-01-14-0900 6/21 /2024 23-,2057 SFR FLORIDA SHORES 
1528 OE:LPHI WAY 7344-14-00-2450 6/24/2024 23-,2008 SFR OAK LEAF PRESERVE 
2243 ELEGANT MANOR OR. 8439-01~00-0170 6/25/2024 23-1123 SFR ELEGANT MANOR 
1516 OIE:LPHI WAY 7344-14-00-2500 6/26/2024 23--,2557 SFR OAK LEAF PRESERVE 
504 EATON RD._ 8402-4~00-061 0 6/26/2024 24-470 SFR 
356 RIVER FRONT WAY 8538-19-00-1380 7 / 1/2024 23-3461 "TWNH RIVER FRONT ESTATE 
10.24 FLYING M CT. 7432-11~00-0180 711 /2024 23-849 SFR MASSEY RANct-1 
344 RIVER FRONT WAY 8538-19-00-1320 7 / 1/2024 23-3467 "TWNH RIVER FRONT ESTATE 
346 RIVER FRONT WAY 8538-1~00-1330 7 / 1/ 2024 23-3466 "TWNH RIVER FRONT ESTATE 
350 RIVER FRONT WAY 8538-19-00-1350 7/1 /2024 23-3465 "TWNH RIVER FRONT ESTATE 
354 RIVER FRONT WAY 8438-1~00-1370 7 / 1/2024 23-3462 "TWNH RIVER FRONT ESTATE 
342 RIVER FRONT WAY 8538-1 ~00-131 0 7 / 2/2024 23-3468 "TWNH RIVER FRONT ESTATE 
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Planning and Zoning Board 
Report 
(April ·- June·2·024) 

Non-R,e.sidential Va,riances 

• VA-2406 : .544 A'irparlk Road 

• VA-2411 : 1517 & 1525 S. 
Ridgewood Av,e 

• VA-2412 : 504 N. Ridgewood Ave 

Residentiall Va1r1ia,1111ces 

• VA-2407 : 2303 Roya I Pallm Drive 

• VA-2408 : 117 Lamont Stre,et 

• VA-2409 : 806 Starboard Av,enue 

• VA-2410:: 1921 S Riverside Drive 

lland Devellop,m,ent Code 1Change.s A1pp,r,ov,ed 
• TA-2401 : A1rti'clle II, Ill, IV, Article V 

Annex.atio111 Aprpro,ved 

• AN-2400:: 1575 IMass,ey IRoad 

• AN-2109 : India Pa lm Drive 

R,ezoning Aprpr,ov,ed 

• IRZ-2400: 1575 Massey Road 

• IRZ-2112: ~nd·a Palm Place IRIP'UD 

• IRZ-2402: South SR 442 

• IRZ-2403: South SR 442 

• IRZ-2404: South SR 442 

• IRZ-2405: South SR 442 

• IRZ-2406: Apartm1ent RPU D 

Future Land Use Map A1mendments A1pp,r,oved 

• CPA-2400: 1575 Mlasse,y Road 

• CPA-2108: India Palm Dr'ive 

• CPA-2401: South SR 442 

• CPA-2402: South SR 442 

• CPA-2403: Urban Connectivity 

• CPA-2404: US 1 



Leaf Preserve Ph 1 Yes Yes Yes Yes N/A 77 0 0 0 0 

Oak Leaf Preserve Ph 2 Yes Yes Yes Yes N/A 75 0 0 0 0 

Oak Leaf Preserve Ph 3A and B Yes Yes Yes Yes N/A 73 0 0 0 0 

Oak Leaf Preserve Ph 4 Yes No No No N/A 106 0 0 0 0 

Oakwood Cove/Oak Leaf Preserve Ph 5 Yes No No No N/A 112 0 0 0 0 

Edgewater Preserve Ph 1 Yes Yes Yes Yes N/A 93 0 0 0 0 

Edgewater Preserve Ph 2 Yes Yes Yes Yes N/A 132 0 0 0 0 

Edgewater Preserve Ph 3 Yes No No No N/A 146 0 0 0 0 

Edgewater Preserve Ph 4 Yes No No TRC N/A 108 0 0 0 0 

Edgewater Preserve Ph 5 Yes No TRC No N/A 22 0 0 0 0 

Rivers Edge Yes Yes Yes Yes N/A 0 111 0 0 0 

Riverfront Estates Yes Yes Yes Yes N/A 52 88 0 0 0 

Smyrna Creek Preserve Yes Yes Yes Yes N/A 0 78 0 0 0 

Tamarack 111 55+ Mobile Home Park N/A N/A N/A N/A Before PZ 0 0 0 165 0 

Crestwood PUD Yes Yes N/A N/A N/A 178 110 0 0 0 

Edgewater River Oaks PUD Yes Yes N/A N/A Upcoming 0 0 196 0 0 

Grand Reserve Columbus PUD Yes Yes N/A N/A N/A 0 0 468 0 0 

Washington Park South PUD Before PZ Yes N/A N/A N/A 109 77 0 0 0 

Deering Park Center MUPUD Yes No N/A N/A N/A 772 0 590 0 0 

Deering Park North Yes No N/A N/A N/A 5,280 0 1,320 0 0 

Worthington Creek Yes No N/A N/A N/A 436 0 0 0 0 

Lakeview Estates Yes No N/A N/A N/A 109 0 0 0 0 

Edgewater Lakes Yes Phase 1A Phase 1A Phase 1A N/A 328 0 0 0 0 

India Palm Place Yes No No No N/A 18 0 0 0 0 

8,226 464 2,574 165 0 

Total Unit Count 11,429 

Entitlements 
(Through June 2024) 
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